

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI



Online Registration No-UODEL/R/E/22/00337

F.No. Info./OA/568/2022 Dated: 25th March, 2022

To/

The PIO/Secretary,
Delhi Urban Art Commission
Core-6A,UG & First Floor,
India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi-110 003

5645

Subject:

Transfer of Original Application (OA) under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information

Act, 2005

Sud Alka, Cotto

Sir/Madam,

Shri Satish Bansal has filed an original application registered in the Information Section on 25/3/2022 under the Right to Information Act, 2005. It appears that some of the information sought in this application pertains to your College. Therefore, it is being transferred to you for appropriate disposal at your end under intimation to this Office.

- 2. This application has been assigned Original Application (OA) No. 568/2022, which must be quoted in all future correspondence with this Office regarding the OA.
- 3. If you have not got jurisdiction to deal with this application, it may be further transferred to an appropriate Central/State Public Information Officer under intimation to the applicant.

Yours Sincerely,

(Rakesh Hasija)

Central Public Information Officer

Enclosure:

A copy of Original Application (OA) No. 568/2022 (Three Page/s)

Copy to: Shri Satish Bansal, 43, Babar Road, Bengali Market, Pin-110001 -with an intimation that the original application has been numbered as 568 / 2022 as specified in the subject cited above. The applicant is required to quote the original application number in all future correspondence for proper correlation of the documents. The original application has also been endorsed to the concerned sections/officers under section 5(4) and 5(5) of the Act. On receipts of relevant input from the deemed PIOs, it will be processed in the information Section and reply will be sent to the applicant accordingly.

Central Public information Officer

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) : Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :		UODEL/R/E/22/00337	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	24/03/2022
		Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Refo Date	9 3 29 Name (नाम):	Satish Bansal	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
मुल अपने त्य ೧.४	५ <u>८</u> 8 Address (पता) :	43, Babar Road, Bengali Market, Pin:110001		
TO MITTER OF SECOND	State (राज्य) :	Delhi	Country (देश):	India
APPEAL	Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-9811021243	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91- 9811021243
Titl field	Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	sbansal@mdoverseas.com		
.माल्य आखावी	Status (स्थित)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status:	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :		No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :		10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित हैं?) :		No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है):	Jwala Prasad
Inf	formation Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	RTI Application Enclosed		

FORM 'A' Form of application for seeking information (See rule 3)

To

The CPIO, Right to Information Act, University of Delhi, New Delhi.

1. Name of the Applicant

Satish Bansal

2. Address

43 Babar Road Bengali Market

New Delhi - 110 001

3. Information sought : (Brief title of the information sought not to exceed one line)

Information/documents regarding letter written by Delhi

University to DUAC & SEAC

4. I state that information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in the Sections 8 & 9 of the Act and to best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

- 5. This is to certify that I, Satish Bansal s/o Sh. Puranmal Bansal, am a citizen of India.
- 6. A fee @ of Rs. 10 in the form of Postal Order / Online mode is attached herewith.

Place: New Delhi Date: 24,03.2022

Signature of Applicant

YOUNG BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 43, Babar Road, Bengali Market, New Delhi 110 001, India T: +91 11 4235 5235, 4235 5200 F: +91 11 4235 5250 E: delhi@mdoverseas.com, CIN: U70101DL1981PTC012508

To,

24 March 2022

The CPIO, Right to Information Act, University of Delhi, North Campus, New Delhi.

Ref.: Group Housing Development at 1,3 Cavalary Lane & 4 Chhatra Marg, Mall Road, Civil Lines, Delhi (adjoining Vishwavidyalaya Metro Station)

Sub.: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to our captioned property, Delhi University (DU) had written several letters / representations to various government authorities / departments. Please find attached copy of:

- (a) letter dated 05.08.2009 from Delhi Urban Art Commission (DUAC) to DU acknowledging DU letter dated 20.07.2009
- (b) letter dated 08.02.2012 from DU to State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC)

In this regard, we request you to kindly provide the following documents:

- (i) Copy of letter dated 20.07.2009 from DU to DUAC (mentioned in aforesaid letter dt. 05.08.2009 of DUAC)
- (ii) Copy of letter dated 25.10.2011 from DU to Sub-committee of SEAC (mentioned in aforesaid letter dt. 08.02.2012 of DU)
- (iii) Allow us inspection of relevant files in respect of Sr. No. (i) to (ii) above. Kindly inform the date and time for the inspection.

Kindly provide the documents as requested above at the earliest. We are willing to pay requisite fees, if any, for providing the documents.

Yours truly,

For Young Builders Pvt Ltd.

Satish Bansal

Director

Encl.: a/a